
{ 50 }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2012

*Graduate students include Alternate Certifi cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

272

515

582

342

354

447

502

29

66

184

52

45

69

78

14.3

13.9

12.6

13.9

14.0

13.6

13.6

13

14

N/A

12

19

20

24

34

0

N/A

11

34

8

11

6.0

12.1

N/A

7.2

6.4

8.3

8.1

3,014 523 13.5 102 98 7.3

  English

  Fine & Performing Arts

  General Studies

  Languages & Communication

  History & Political Science

  Psychology

  Sociology & Criminal Justice

Arts. Humanities & Social Sciences

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*



{ 51 }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2012 (continued)

Source:  IR Extract Files*Graduate students include Alternate Certifi cation students

564

12

311

259

0

1,198

399

N/A

83

164

50

1,918

24

241

52

N/A

13.6

13.4

13.8

5.1

3.0

13.3

13.6

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

112

54

11

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

570

41

298

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

5.9

5.8

7.7

887

N/A

799

N/A

297

N/A

189

N/A

13.5

N/A

13.0

N/A

97

97

47

9

13

13

231

56

9.6

9.6

5.4

4.6

  Accounting & Finance

  Management & Business Administration

  Marketing & Supply Chain Management

  Center for Student Excellence

  Continuing Education

  Education & Human Development

  Counseling & Human Development

  Educational Leadership & Technology

Business

Master of Business Administration

Teaching & Learning

Extended Studies

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*



{ 52 }
*Graduate students include Alternate Certifi cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2012 (continued)

160

921

1,389

617

241

794

N/A

94

16

150

297

119

27

142

N/A

12

13.6

13.6

12.8

13.5

14.3

13.5

N/A

14.0

43

32

20

18

N/A

N/A

13

N/A

25

21

114

8

N/A

N/A

11

N/A

8.6

7.6

6.0

8.5

N/A

N/A

7.5

N/A

2,470

1,746

8,917

463

300

1,772

13.2

13.6

12.1

95

31

381

160

19

577

7.0

8.0

6.6

  Communications Sciences & Disorders

  Kinesiology & Health Studies

  Nursing

  Biological Sciences

  Chemistry & Physics

  Computer Science & Industrial Technology

  Integrated Science & Technology

  Mathematics

Nursing & Health Sciences

Science & Technology

University

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*


	pg50
	pg51
	pg52

