## Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2012



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Arts. Humanities & Social Sciences	3,014	523	13.5	102	98	7.3	
English	272	29	14.3	13	34	6.0	
Fine & Performing Arts	515	66	13.9	14	0	12.1	
General Studies	582	184	12.6	N/A	N/A	N/A	
History & Political Science	342	52	13.9	12	11	7.2	
Languages & Communication	354	45	14.0	19	34	6.4	
Psychology	447	69	13.6	20	8	8.3	
Sociology & Criminal Justice	502	78	13.6	24	11	8.1	

\*Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

Source: IR Extract Files

{ <mark>50</mark> }

## Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2012 (continued)



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Business	887	297	13.5	97	13	9.6	
Accounting & Finance	564	83	13.6	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Management & Business Administration	12	164	13.4	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Marketing & Supply Chain Management	311	50	13.8	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Master of Business Administration	N/A	N/A	N/A	97	13	9.6	
Center for Student Excellence	259	1,918	5.1	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Continuing Education	0	24	3.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Education & Human Development	1,198	241	13.3	112	570	5.9	
Counseling & Human Development	399	52	13.6	54	41	5.8	
Educational Leadership & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	11	298	7.7	
Teaching & Learning	799	189	13.0	47	231	5.4	
Extended Studies	N/A	N/A	N/A	9	56	4.6	

\*Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

Source: IR Extract Files

{ <mark>51</mark> }

## Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2012 (continued)



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*		
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load
Nursing & Health Sciences	2,470	463	13.2	95	160	7.0
Communications Sciences & Disorders	160	16	13.6	43	25	8.6
Kinesiology & Health Studies	921	150	13.6	32	21	7.6
Nursing	1,389	297	12.8	20	114	6.0
Science & Technology	1,746	300	13.6	31	19	8.0
Biological Sciences	617	119	13.5	18	8	8.5
Chemistry & Physics	241	27	14.3	N/A	N/A	N/A
Computer Science & Industrial Technology	794	142	13.5	N/A	N/A	N/A
Integrated Science & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	13	11	7.5
Mathematics	94	12	14.0	N/A	N/A	N/A
University	8,917	1,772	12.1	381	<b>5</b> 77	6.6

\*Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

Source: IR Extract Files

{ <mark>52</mark> }